proporción entre aspectos informativos y estrictamente argumentativos que efectivamente pueden plantearse en 
un texto escolar. 

Palabras clave: Argumentación Matemática. Textos escolares. Construcción de Conocimiento 

Abstract 

This work describes and analyzes possible modifications in the mathematical Argumentation in one hundred and 
thirty seven (N=137) textbooks for secondary school students published between 1940 and 2007. The notion of 
Argumentation proposed by Leitão (2001; 2007) is adopted and used to describe the characteristics of the 
textbooks. The analysis of the textbooks facilitates the observation of different ways to base on and conceive